
Employee Resource, Networking, and Affinity Group Leaders (as of January 2023)
Group Name Leader Name Name.#
ACADAOS (Academic Advising Association at Ohio State) Liz McGinnis mcginnis.2008@osu.edu
Association of Scholarship Admin. Professionals Dr. Pat Whittington whittington.6@osu.edu
Regional Campus LGBTQIA+ Employee Resource Group Beth Wallace, Max Gulick, Patricia Williams wallace.308@osu.edu; gulick.24@osu.edu; lemmons.13@osu.edu 
Muslim Scientists at OSU Sumaya Hamadmad sumaya.hamadmad@osumc.edu
Ohio State University Administrative Professionals Heidi Hamblin hamblin.20@osu.edu
OSU Novelists Randy Spears spears.4@osu.edu
Buckeye Inclusion Siobhan St. John stjohn.34@osu.edu
Black Faculty and Staff (Black F.A.M.) LaNorris Alexander alexander.914@osu.edu
Black Women Faculty and Professional Staff (BWFPS) Darryl Griffith griffith.658@osu.edu
Women in Technology (WITNET) Deborah Kay Burgess-Shaw burgess-shaw.1@osu.edu
University Interfaith Council Dr. Tarunjit Butalia butalia.1@osu.edu
OLÉ (Organization of Latinx/Hispanic Employees) Dr. James Onate Onate.2@osu.edu

OSU WMC
Diversity Council ERG Committee (OSUWMC) diversitycouncil@osumc.edu.
Asian Pacific Islander Desi American (APIDA) Employee Resource Group Steven Ing, Tanya Mathew steven.ing@osumc.edu; mathew.15@osu.edu
Black Faculty and Staff Employee Resource Group (OSUWMC) Patricia Lowe Patricia.Lowe@osumc.edu
Diversabilities ERG Ashlee Leslie & Heather Sullivan ashlee.leslie@osumc.edu; heather.sullivan@osumc.edu
Green Team Michelle Pennington,  Lisa Mason, Erica Davidson Pennington.165@osu.edu; Erica.Davidson@osumc.edu
Hispanic Latino Employee Resource Group (OSUWMC) Milly Valverde valverde.4@osu.edu; HLN@osumc.edu
LGBTQ+ Employee Resource Group (OSUWMC) Natalie Hurst, Joshua Culbertson lgbt@osumc.edu; natalie.hurst@osumc.edu; joshua.culbertson@osumc.edu
Ohio State University Young Professionals Network James Bergles James.Bergles@osumc.edu
SALAAM (Support Academic Leadership And Advocacy in Medicine) Mahmoud Abdel-Rasoul, Dr. Dahlia Kenawy Mahmoud.Abdel-Rasoul@osumc.edu
Veterans David Mast David.Mast@osumc.edu;Dahlia.Kenawy@osumc.edu
Women of Color ERG Sharina Armstrong, Alaina Lotozo WOC@osumc.edu
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